

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/27/2019 3:53 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97596-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JARED STEVEN LEE, Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Tamara A. Hanlon, WSBA #28345
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
C. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	7
1. Lee waived any argument that counts 1 and 2 encompass the same criminal conduct.	7
2. The Court of Appeals correctly held that counts 1 and 2 do not encompass the same criminal conduct because they involve different victims	8
F. CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Goodwin</i> , 146 Wn.2d 861, 50 P.3d 618 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Aldana Graciano</i> , 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013)	8, 9
<i>State v. Avery</i> , 103 Wn. App. 527, 13 P.3d 226 (2000).....	15
<i>State v. Danis</i> , 64 Wash. App. 814, 826 P.2d 1096 (1992)	17
<i>State v. Dunaway</i> , 109 Wn.2d 207, 743 P.2d 1237 (1987).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 45 Wn. App. 378, 725 P.2d 442 (1986).....	10
<i>State v. Garza-Villarreal</i> , 123 Wn.2d 42, 864 P.2d 1378 (1993)	9
<i>State v. Haddock</i> , 141 Wn.2d 103, 3 P.3d 733 (2000).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wash.2d 109, 857 P.2d 270 (1993)	15
<i>State v. J.P.</i> , 149 Wn.2d 444, 69 P.3d 318 (2003).....	16
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 180 Wn. App. 92, 320 P.3d 197 (2014).....	9
<i>State v. Keller</i> , 143 Wn.2d 267, 19 P.3d 1030 (2001)	15
<i>State v. Laviollette</i> , 118 Wash.2d 670, 826 P.2d 684 (1992)	15
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 133 Wn.2d 177, 942 P.2d 974 (1997).....	10
<i>State v. Rattana Keo Phuong</i> , 174 Wn. App. 494, 299 P.3d 37 (2013).....	7
<i>State v. Rupe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 664, 683 P.2d 571 (1984).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Tvedt</i> , 153 Wn.2d 705, 107 P.3d 728 (2005)	11, 12
Statutes	
RCW 9.94A.010	10

RCW 9.94A.120	17
RCW 9.94A.390	17
RCW 9.94A.525	9
RCW 9.94A.589	9, 14, 16, 17, 18
RCW 9A.56.190	11
Other Authorities	
1996 Final Bill Report, ESHB 2227	18
D. Boerner, Sentencing in Washington § 5.8(a), at 5-18 (1985).	10
Rules	
RAP 13.4(b).....	1, 18
